

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	277,476				1,022.13	Brought up.
1,510	277,518	13.15	.00	13.15	1,035.28	
1	277,597	13.52	.13	13.39	1,048.67	
2	277,652	12.80	1.49	11.31	1,059.98	
3	277,737	11.96	1.14	10.82	1,070.80	
4	277,902	11.12	2.11	9.01	1,079.81	
5	278,072	7.79	4.00	3.79	1,083.60	
6	278,252	4.00	14.03	10.03	1,073.57	
7	278,272	2.43	14.26	11.83	1,061.74	
8	278,362	.41	12.24	11.83	1,049.91	
9	278,412	.46	14.08	13.62	1,036.29	
1,520	278,442	.18	15.91	15.73	1,020.56	
1	278,482	.86	15.25	14.39	1,006.17	
2	278,517	.34	15.75	15.41	990.76	
3	278,537	.77	16.18	15.41	975.35	
4	278,572	2.92	16.31	13.39	961.96	
5	278,592	.71	15.38	14.67	947.29	
6	278,604	2.68	10.86	8.18	939.11	
7	278,624	.47	15.79	15.32	923.79	
8	278,647	1.53	15.71	14.18	909.61	
9	278,682	2.75	16.49	13.74	895.87	
1,530	278,716	.03	15.99	15.96	879.91	
1	278,747	.19	15.44	15.25	864.66	
2	278,802	.67	15.05	14.38	850.28	
3	278,825	.58	15.16	14.58	835.70	
4	278,862	1.13	15.53	14.40	821.30	
5	278,907	.45	10.53	10.08	810.22	
6	278,962	.47	16.16	15.69	794.53	
7	279,027	1.55	15.87	14.32	780.21	
8	279,072	1.20	15.53	14.33	765.88	
9	279,112	.93	16.16	15.23	750.65	
1,540	279,137	.05	16.08	16.03	734.62	
1	279,172	1.60	17.31	15.71	718.91	
2	279,202	1.60	15.39	13.79	705.12	
3	279,228	1.73	16.39	14.66	690.46	
4	279,257	.15	16.09	15.94	674.52	
5	279,292	.29	15.96	15.67	658.85	
6	279,322	.55	17.13	16.58	642.27	
7	279,357	.55	15.70	15.15	627.12	
8	279,417	1.55	15.33	13.78	613.34	
9	279,452	1.60	16.63	15.03	598.31	
1,550	279,512	.31	16.95	16.64	581.67	
1	279,547	.39	16.03	15.64	566.03	
2	279,592	.08	17.05	16.97	549.06	
3	279,622	.00	15.74	15.74	533.32	
4	279,682	1.80	15.46	13.66	519.66	
5	279,712	.34	16.06	15.72	503.94	
6	279,737	1.83	14.72	12.89	491.05	
7	279,772	.88	15.46	14.58	476.47	
8	279,822	.39	15.41	15.02	461.45	
9	279,872	1.72	15.59	13.87	447.58	
1,560	279,912	1.50	14.91	13.41	434.17	
1	279,942	1.33	16.36	15.03	419.14	
2	279,967	.59	17.00	16.41	402.73	
3	279,997	.65	14.93	14.28	388.45	
4	280,022	.41	14.19	13.78	374.67	
5	280,062	.00	15.60	15.60	359.07	
6	280,114	1.19	15.28	14.09	344.98	
7	280,152	1.73	14.69	12.96	332.02	
8	280,222	1.02	16.00	14.98	317.04	
9	280,324	.96	15.30	14.34	302.70	
1,570	280,492	5.11	13.19	8.08	294.62	Bench mark, No. 32. September 27.
1	280,532	3.80	14.86	11.06	283.56	
2	280,542	1.14	15.68	14.54	269.02	
3	280,567	4.02	14.90	10.88	258.14	
4	280,667	2.69	11.25	8.56	249.58	
5	280,713	1.01	16.01	15.00	234.58	Carried over.
	280,713				234.58	